Industrial Chassis
Features
ACP-4340
4U Rackmount Chassis for Full-size
SHB/SBC or ATX/MicroATX Motherboard
with 4 Hot Swap Drive Trays
	� Supports a PICMG backplane with up to 14 slots or an ATX/Micro-ATX
motherboard

devices one bag
2006434001 User manual 1
Ordering Information
Part Number Power supply Power supply type Wattage 80 plus grade Switch type
Backplane Version
ACP-4340BP-50B PS8-500ATX-BB Single 500W Bronze ATX
ACP-4340BP-50RB RPS8-500ATX-GB 1+1 redundant 500W Gold ATX
Motherboard Version
ACP-4340MB-50B PS8-500ATX-BB Single 500W Bronze ATX
ACP-4340MB-70B PS8-700ATX-BB Single 700W Bronze ATX
ACP-4340MB-50RB RPS8-500ATX-GB 1+1 redundant 500W Gold ATX
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
96CB-SATAPOWER-6P2 SATA power wire 6-pin to big 4-pin (for slim ODD)
1700029268-01 Power cable for GPU card (Two 4-pin 12V connectors